TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC		IN2/N7/2NN8 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
John B. Sanfilippo & Son, Inc.		IN2/N7/2NN8 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC		
Street Address:	100 Abernathy Road, Suite 1600		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2909153	BAKING CLASSICS
Registration Number:	2145318	BAYOU BLEND
Registration Number:	2148221	CHEF'S NATURALS
Registration Number:	2826758	CHICAGO'S HOMETOWN NUT
Registration Number:	1683893	
Registration Number:	1697799	EVON'S
Registration Number:	1697798	EVON'S
Registration Number:	2066173	FISHER
Registration Number:	1813891	FISHER FAVORITES
Serial Number:	78831201	FISHER FUSIONS
Registration Number:	1100900	FISHER
Registration Number:	0862481	FLAVOR TREE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003715 FRAME: 0926

900098630

Registration Number:	1236611	FLAVOR TREE
Registration Number:	0780014	GOLDEN ROAST
Registration Number:	2841385	GOOD FOR U
Registration Number:	2774066	NATURE'S NUT MIX
Registration Number:	3002851	SALAD BUDDIES
Registration Number:	2662957	SNACK 'N SERVE NUT BOWL
Registration Number:	1195301	SUNSHINE COUNTRY
Registration Number:	1802211	TEXAS PRIDE
Registration Number:	1523990	THE HOME ECONOMIST
Registration Number:	1258719	ТОМ SCOTT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/876-6557

Email: christina.mcclure@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Christina McClure

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Ste. 5800
Address Line 2: c/o Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044317-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina McClure
Signature:	/cm/
Date:	02/08/2008

Total Attachments: 20

source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page1.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page2.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page3.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page4.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page5.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page6.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page7.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page8.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page9.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page10.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page11.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page12.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page13.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page13.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page14.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page15.tif

source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page16.tif

source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page17.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page18.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page19.tif source=JBSS Trademark Sec Agmt#page20.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 7th day of February, 2008, among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, in its capacity as Agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider (together with its successors, "<u>Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among John B. Sanfilippo & Son. Inc., as borrower ("Borrower"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" ("Lenders") and Agent, the Lender Group is willing to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrower pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrower as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider, that certain Security Agreement dated of even date herewith (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all goodwill, trade secrets, proprietary or confidential information, technical information, procedures, formulae, quality control standards, designs, operating and training manuals, customer lists, and other General Intangibles with respect to the foregoing;
 - (c) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (d) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and

CH\1004418.1

- (e) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark or any Intellectual Property License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of all the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent, the Lender Group, the Bank Product Provider or any of them, pursuant to the Loan Documents, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this <u>Section 5</u>, Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of Grantors. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. In proving this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Loan Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.
- CONSTRUCTION. Unless the context of this Trademark Security Agreement or any other 7. Loan Document clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or." The words "hereof," "herein," "hereby," "hereunder," and similar terms in this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Loan Document refer to this Trademark Security Agreement or such other Loan Document, as the case may be, as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Trademark Security Agreement or such other Loan Document, as the case may be. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Trademark Security Agreement or in any other Loan Document to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements, thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). Any reference herein or in any other Loan Document to the satisfaction or repayment in full of the Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash (or cash collateralization in accordance with the terms hereof) of all Obligations and other than any Bank Product Obligations that, at such time, are allowed by the applicable

CH\1004418.1

Bank Product Provider to remain outstanding and that are not required by the provisions of the Credit Agreement to be repaid or cash collateralized. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns. Any requirement of a writing contained herein or in any other Loan Document shall be satisfied by the transmission of a Record and any Record so transmitted shall constitute a representation and warranty as to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained therein.

[signature page follows]

CH\1004418.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

By: MINGLE J. VAIENTINE

Title: Chief FINANCIAL OFFICER

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

JOHN B. SANFILIPPO & SON, INC.

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

By:	
Name:	
Title:	
ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED B	3 Y :
WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, as Age	nt
By: Sama the Alica A Name: Samantha Alexander	and the second
Title: Vice President	

JOHN B. SANFILIPPO & SON, INC.

SCHEDULE 4

TRADEMARKS

				Status	
	Application	Publication	Registration	Next	
Trademark	Number /Date	Number /Date	Number /Date	Renewal	Description
Baking Classics	76/977077	12/11/2001	2909153	Registered	Shelled nuts and flaked
(USA)	05/11/2001	12/11/2001	12/07/2004	12/07/2014	and prepared coconut.
Bayou Blend	75/115602		2145318	Registered	Snack mix consisting
(USA)	06/07/1996	06/24/1997	03/17/1998	03/17/2008	primarily of sesame sticks, cajun-seasoned
					sesame sticks and toffee-
					coated peanuts, and also
					containing processed
					peanuts.
Chef's Naturals	75/106271		2148221	Registered	Shelled nuts.
(USA)	05/20/1996	03/18/1997	03/31/1998	03/31/2008	
Chicago's	78/259471		2826758	Registered	29/Shelled and roasted
Hometown Nut	06/06/2003		03/23/2004	03/23/2014	nuts; snack mixes
(USA)					consisting primarily of
					processed nuts; candied
					nuts; processed flavored
					nuts.
					30/Chocolate covered
					nuts.
					31/Unprocessed and
					unshelled nuts and seeds.
Design of Three	74/088841		1683893	Registered	29/Processed nuts and
Trees (USA)	08/17/1990		04/21/1992	04/21/2012	dried fruits.
					30/Candies, candied and
					chocolate covered nuts,
					candied fruits, cheese
					puffs, corn puffs, popped
					popcorn, pretzels, cookies
					and granola based snack
					foods.
					31/Unprocessed seeds.
Evon's (Canada)	796912		505515	Registered	Processed nuts and dried
	11/08/1995		12/15/1998	12/15/2013	fruits; candies, candied
					and chocolate covered
					nuts, candied fruits,
					cheese puffs, corn puffs,
			•		popped popcorn, pretzels,
					cookies and granola-
	407.10	<u> </u>	02.5	D	based snack foods.
Evon's (Ecuador)	485-10		935	Registered	All the products of class
1	06/23/1994		07/14/1995	07/14/2015	31 international including
F 1 (F)	405 11	-	027	D	unprocessed seeds.
Evon's (Ecuador)	485-11		937	Registered	All the products of class

				Status	
Trademark	Application Number /Date	Publication Number /Date	Registration Number /Date	Next Renewal	Description
Frauemark	06/23/1994	Number /Date	07/14/1995	07/14/2015	29 including processed
	00/23/1994		07/14/17/3	07/14/2015	nuts and dried fruits.
Evon's (Ecuador)	485-09		936	Registered	All products in
Evon 3 (Ecuador)	06/23/1994		07/14/1995	07/14/2015	international class 30,
	00,20,155				mainly candies, candied
					and chocolate covered
					nuts, candied fruits,
					cheese puffs, corn puffs,
					popped popcorn, pretzels,
					cookies and granola-
			****		based snack
Evon's (Japan)	65335-94		3340279	Registered	Processed vegetables and
	06/30/1994	03/19/1997	08/15/1997	08/15/2007	processed fruit.
Evon's (USA)	74/088869	0.4/0.7/1.000	1697799	Registered	29/Processed nuts and
	08/17/1990	04/07/1992	06/30/1992	06/30/2012	dried fruits.
					30/Candies, candied and
					chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese
					puffs, corn puffs, popped
					popcorn, pretzels,
					cookies, and granola-
					based snack foods.
					31/Unprocessed seeds.
Evon's (with 3	74/088864	04/07/1992	1697798	Registered	29/Processed nuts and
Trees) Design	08/17/1990		06/30/1992	06/30/2012	dried fruits.
(USA)					30/Candies, candied and
					chocolate covered nuts,
					candied fruits, cheese
					puffs, corn puffs, popped
					popcorn, pretzels,
					cookies, and granola
					based snack foods. 31/Unprocessed seeds.
Fisher (Antigua			3099	Registered	Nuts (shelled, roasted or
and Barbuda)			12/28/1988	12/27/2016	otherwise processed).
Fisher (Austria)	37796		37796	Registered	Snack mixes containing
(* 1000)	04/01/1996	07/25/1998	04/22/1999	04/01/2016	nuts and fruit.
Fisher (Benelux)	37796		37796	Registered	Snack mixes containing
	04/01/1996	07/25/1998	04/22/1999	04/01/2016	nuts and fruit.
Fisher (Bermuda)	20125		B20125	Registered	Snack mix containing
	06/28/1988		05/07/1990	06/28/2009	primarily of processed
				1	fruits and processed nuts.
Fisher	3613		3611	Registered	Meat, fish, poultry and
(Cambodia)	09/14/1993		11/23/1993	09/14/2013	game; meat extracts;
					preserved, dried and
					cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies; jams,
		1	1		vegetables, jenies, janis,

	A - 1:2 4:	D. H.	D -: 4	Status	
Trademark	Application Number /Date	Publication Number /Date	Registration Number /Date	Next Renewal	Description
Traucmark	Number /Date	Number/Bate	Number / Date	Kenewai	fruit sauces; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils an fats.
Fisher (Canada)	810018 04/16/1996		511757 05/12/1999	Registered 05/12/2014	Snack mix consisting primarily of processed fruits and processed nuts; snack mixes consisting primarily of wheat or rice and also containing processed nuts.
Fisher (Republic of Cyprus)	37796 04/01/1996	07/25/1998	37796 04/22/1999	Registered 04/01/2016	Snack mixes containing nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Czech Republic)	37796 04/01/1996	07/25/1998	37796 04/22/1999	Registered 04/01/2016	Snack mixes containing nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Denmark)	37796 04/01/1996	07/25/1998	37796 04/22/1999	Registered 04/01/2016	Snack mixes containing nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Dominican Republic)	07/25/1990		49810 10/16/1990	Registered 10/16/2010	Assorted nuts.
Fisher (Estonia)	37796 04/01/1996	07/25/1998	37796 04/22/1999	Registered 04/01/2016	Snack mixes containing nuts and fruits.
Fisher (European	37796		37796	Registered	Snack mixes containing
Community)	04/01/1996	07/25/1998	04/22/1999	04/01/2016	nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Finland)	37796 04/01/1996	07/25/1998	37796 04/22/1999	Registered 04/01/2016	Snack mixes containing nuts and fruits.
Fisher (France)	37796 04/01/1996	07/25/1998	37796 04/22/1999	Registered 04/01/2016	Snack mixes containing nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Germany)	37796 04/01/1996	07/25/1998	37796 04/22/1999	Registered 04/01/2016	Snack mixes containing nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Greece)	37796 04/01/1996	07/25/1998	37796 04/22/1999	Registered 04/01/2016	Snack mixes containing nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Guatemala)	2167 04/06/1994		80728 06/23/1996	Registered 06/23/2016	Meat, fish poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams; eggs, milk and milk products; edible oils and fats; salad dressings; preserves; specially shelled, roasted or otherwise processed nuts or peanuts.
Fisher (Hungary)	37796 04/01/1996	07/25/1998	37796 04/22/1999	Registered 04/01/2016	Snack mixes containing nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Ireland)	37796 04/01/1996	07/25/1998	37796 04/22/1999	Registered 04/01/2016	Snack mixes containing nuts and fruits.

		12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1		Status	
Trademark	Application Number /Date	Publication Number /Date	Registration Number/Date	Next	P. C. Carlotte
Fisher (Israel)	105254	Number/Date	105254	Renewal Registered	Description Snack mixes consisting
r isiici (isiaci)	05/15/1996		06/05/1998	05/15/2017	primarily of processed
	03/13/1770		00/03/1998	03/13/2017	fruits and processed nuts.
Fisher (Israel)	105255		105255	Registered	Snack mixes consisting
risher (Israel)	05/15/1996		06/08/1998	05/15/2017	primarily of wheat-based
			00,00,1330	03/13/2017	or rice-based snack foods
					and also containing
					processed nuts.
Fisher (Italy)	37796		37796	Registered	Snack mixes containing
•	04/01/1996	07/25/1998	04/22/1999	04/01/2016	nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Republic	88-13628	89-5358	171012	Registered	29/Shelled, roasted or
of Korea)	05/31/1989		05/31/1989	05/31/2009	otherwise processed
					peanuts, cashews,
					walnuts, filberts, pecans,
					almonds, brazil nuts,
					sunflower seeds,
					pistachios, and any
					mixture thereof.
Fisher (Laos)	2433		2348	Registered	All goods in International
	08/27/1993		05/31/1994	08/27/2013	Class 29.
Fisher (Latvia)	37796	07/05/1000	37796	Registered	Snack mixes containing
F:-l (I :4l:-)	04/01/1996	07/25/1998	04/22/1999	04/01/2016	nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Lithuania)	37796 04/01/1996	07/25/1009	37796	Registered	Snack mixes containing
Fisher (Malta)	37796	07/25/1998	04/22/1999 37796	04/01/2016	nuts and fruits.
risiici (Maita)	04/01/1996	07/25/1998	04/22/1999	Registered 04/01/2016	Snack mixes containing nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Mexico)	701449	0112311996	908858	Registered	Unprocessed and
1 Islici (McAlco)	02/10/2005		11/22/2005	02/10/2015	unshelled nuts (fruits) and
	02/10/2003		11/22/2005	02/10/2013	seeds (cereal seeds).
Fisher (Mexico)	701448		909417	Registered	Chocolate covered nuts.
(02/10/2005		11/23/2005	02/10/2015	Chocolate covered hats.
Fisher (Mexico)	701450		909418	Registered	Shelled and roasted nuts;
(*******)	02/10/2005		11/23/2005	02/10/2015	snack mixes consisting
					primarily of processed
					nuts; processed flavored
					nuts.
Fisher (Poland)	37796		37796	Registered	Snack mixes containing
	04/01/1996	07/25/1998	04/22/1999	04/01/2016	nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Portugal)	37796		37796	Registered	Snack mixes containing
	04/01/1996	07/25/1998	04/22/1999	04/01/2016	nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Slovakia)	37796	0.710.711.77	37796	Registered	Snack mixes containing
71.1 (01	04/01/1996	07/25/1998	04/22/1999	04/01/2016	nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Slovenia)	37796	07/07/1000	37796	Registered	Snack mixes containing
T' 1 (C ')	04/01/1996	07/25/1998	04/22/1999	04/01/2016	nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Spain)	37796	07/25/1000	37796	Registered	Snack mixes containing
Fish on (See Jee)	04/01/1996	07/25/1998	04/22/1999	04/01/2016	nuts and fruits.
Fisher (Sweden)	37796		37796	Registered	Snack mixes containing

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				Status	
	Application	Publication	Registration	Next	
Trademark	Number /Date	Number /Date	Number/Date	Renewal	Description
	04/01/1996	07/25/1998	04/22/1999	04/01/2016	nuts and fruits.
Fisher (United	31761		24852	Registered 06/09/2009	
Arab Emirates)	06/09/1999		01/20/2003		0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Fisher (United	37796	07/05/1000	37796	Registered 04/01/2016	Snack mixes containing nuts and fruits.
Kingdom)	04/01/1996	07/25/1998	04/22/1999		
Fisher (USA)	74/657578 03/17/1995	03/11/1997	2066173 06/03/1997	Registered 06/03/2007	29/Snack mix containing primarily of processed fruits and processed nuts. 30/Snack mixes consisting primarily of wheat-based or rice-based snack foods and also containing processed nuts.
Fisher (Venezuela)	118202003 08/27/2003	02/13/2004		Published	Shelled or roasted nuts; candied flavored and chocolate-covered nuts; snack mix consisting primarily of processed fruits and processed nuts; snack mixes consisting primarily of wheat-based or rice-based snack foods and also containing processed nuts.
Fisher and Design			81/3419	Registered	Nuts (shelled, roasted or
(Barbados)	05/05/1989		06/25/1992	06/25/2012	otherwise processed).
Fisher and Design (Benelux)	667037 07/03/1984		400851 01/07/1985	Registered 07/03/2014	29/Roasted nuts, snacks. 30/Confectionery items, snacks, candy.
Fisher and Design (France)	707921 07/04/1984		1277980 07/04/1984	Registered 07/31/2014	Coffee, tea, cocoa, sugar, rice, tapioca, sago, coffee substitutes, flours and preparations made from cereals, bread, pastry and confectionery, edible ices; honey, molasses; yeast, baking powder; salt, mustard, vinegar, sauces (except salad dressing); spices; ice; nuts and roasted nuts, confectionery products, snacks, candy.
Fisher and Design (Germany)	B74890/30WZ 07/05/1984		1076622 05/03/1985	Registered 07/31/2014	Confectionery, snack foods for immediate consumption, namely corn snacks, popcorn

	Application	Publication	Registration	Status Next	
Trademark	Number/Date	Number /Date	Number/Date	Renewal	Description
					(glazed, carmel or candy-coated), mixtures of popcorn.
Fisher and Design (Indonesia)	H4HC01O1764 01/16/1995		355990 12/16/1996	Registered 01/16/2015	Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams; eggs, milk and other dairy products; preserves, pickles.
Fisher and Design (Jordan)			22320 10/31/1984	Registered 10/31/2015	Nuts (shelled, roasted or otherwise processed).
Fisher and Design (Lebanon)	44434 12/08/1999		81889 12/08/1999	Registered 12/08/2014	29/Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams, eggs, milk and other dairy products; edible oils and fats; preserves pickles, roasted nuts. 30/Confectionery items, snack foods, candy.
Fisher and Design (Qatar)	4663 12/08/1984		4663 05/14/1991	Registered 12/08/2014	29/Nuts (shelled, roasted or otherwise processed). 30/Confectionary items, snack foods, candy.
Fisher and Design (Saudi Arabia)	02/25/1985		14450 06/24/1986	Registered 04/05/2014	Nuts (shelled, roasted or otherwise processed).
Fisher and Squirrel Design (Uruguay)	269694 04/26/1994		269694 12/06/1996	Registered 12/06/2016	Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts, preserved dried and cooked fruits and vegetables, jellies, jams, eggs, milk and other dairy.
Fisher Crunchy Baked Peanuts (Brazil)	818353716 03/13/1995	02/18/2003	818353716 08/12/2003	Registered 08/12/2013	Shelled, roasted or otherwise processed nuts and snack food.
Fisher Favorites (Brazil)	818353724 03/13/1995	12/19/1995		Suspended	Fruits, greens, vegetables, and cereals (Cl 29, 30); fats and edible oils; special protection for shelled, roasted or otherwise processed.
Fisher Favorites	74/280735		1813891	Registered	29/Shelled, roasted or

	Application	Publication	Registration	Status Next	
Trademark	Number /Date	Number /Date	Number /Date	Renewal	Description
(USA)	05/29/1992	10/05/1993	12/28/1993	12/28/2013	otherwise processed nuts. 30/Candied, flavored nuts.
Fisher Fusions (Stylized) (USA)	78/831201 03/07/2006			Pending	29/Snack mixes consisting primarily of processed nuts and processed fruits. 30/Snack mixes consisting primarily of wheat-based or rice-based snack foods and also containing processed nuts.
Fisher Nut (Panama)	05/11/1984		035708 01/10/1985	Registered 01/10/2015	Foods, salt, spices, sugar.
Fisher Nuts (Bolivia)	022775 11/09/1994		62214-C 10/18/1996	Registered 10/18/2006	All wares in the Class, especially food and food ingredients, particularly shelled and/or baked nuts and nuts processed in any other way.
Fisher Nuts (Columbia)	93392964 06/24/1993		160090 03/30/1994	Registered 03/30/2014	Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams; eggs, milk and milk products.
Fisher Nuts (Ecuador)	50523 09/27/1994		3984-95 11/30/1995	Registered 11/30/2015	All good in the class, especially toasted nuts.
Fisher Nuts (Paraguay)	12848-93 08/10/1993		275668 06/14/1994	Registered 06/14/2014	Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams; eggs, milk and milk products.
Fisher Nuts (Peru)	251199 09/22/1994		012079 12/29/1994	Registered 12/29/2014	All wares, in the class and its ingredients, shelled roasted nuts and all kind of processed nuts.
Fisher Nuts (Uruguay)	264525 08/09/1993		264525 04/07/1995	Registered 04/07/2015	Meat, fish, poultry and game; meat extracts; preserved, dried and cooked fruits and vegetables; jellies, jams; eggs, milk and milk product.

	Application	Publication	Registration	Status Next	
Trademark	Number /Date	Number /Date	Number /Date	Renewal	Description
Fisher Nuts	1438593	1 vanibel / Bate	Ivainber / Date	Published	Meat, fish, poultry and
(Venezuela)	08/04/1993	01/09/1995		1 donshed	game; meat extracts;
(preserved, dried and cook
					fruits and vegetables;
					jellies, jams; compotes;
					eggs, milk and milk
					products; edible oils and
					fats.
Fisher.el (Domain				Registered	
Name) (Chile)	07/10/2002		07/10/2002	07/10/2008	
Fisher's (Chile)			546917	Registered	Products of the class.
WILLIAM W. C. W. C			08/27/1999	08/27/2009	
Fisher's (USA)	73/122398	:	1100900	Registered	Shelled or roasted nuts.
×	04/11/1977	06/06/1978	08/29/1978	08/29/2008	
Flavor Tree	314568		167908	Registered	Flour based flavoured
(Canada)	07/09/1968		02/27/1970	02/27/2015	snack sticks.
Flavor	643655		1217070	Registered	30/(Description of goods
Tree(France)	10/27/1982		10/27/1982	10/27/2012	listed in French, no
Trif /In	26512/07		0155405	12	English translation).
Flavor Tree	36513/87		2155405	Registered	Confectionery, bread and
(Japan)	04/02/1987		07/31/1989	07/31/2009	buns.
Flavor Tree	1271613		B1271613	Registered	Snack foods included in
(United Kingdom)	07/18/1986		05/10/1989	07/18/2007	Class 29 in the roll form
Flavor Tree	1001008		B1001008	Dogistand	and made from fruits.
(United	11/01/1972		02/13/1974	Registered 11/01/2007	Processed soya beans; foodstuffs in the form of
Kingdom)	11/01/19/2		02/13/19/4	11/01/2007	sticks or chips, all made
Kingdom					principally of flour and all
				}	being flavoured; all
					prepared.
Flavor Tree	72/287904		862481	Registered	Sesame flavored snack
(USA)	01/02/1968	04/30/1968	12/24/1968	12/24/2008	sticks containing wheat
,					flour.
Flavor Tree and	73/338734		1236611	Registered	A baked snack food
Design (USA)	11/24/1981	02/08/1983	05/03/1983	05/03/2013	product made primarily
					from wheat flour,
					vegetable oil, sesame
:					seeds, and other
					flavorings and coloring
					ingredients.
Golden Roast	72/183500	00/05/1054	780014	Registered	Shelled edible nuts.
(USA)	12/24/1963	08/25/1964	11/10/1964	11/10/2014	
Good for U and	76/976112	00/06/2002	2841385	Registered	Shelled and roasted nuts;
Design (USA)	08/14/2001	08/06/2002	05/11/2004	05/11/2014	snack mix consisting
+					primarily of processed
					nuts; dried fruits; candied
					nuts; processed flavored

Trademark	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number /Date	Status Next	
Trauemark	Number /Date	Number/Date	Number/Date	Renewal	Description nuts.
Miscellaneous Design (Malaysia)	3141/84 07/13/1984		B3141/84 07/13/1984	Registered 07/13/2015	Nuts (shelled, roasted or otherwise processed).
Miscellaneous Design (Singapore)	07/07/1984		B3564/84 07/07/1984	Registered 07/07/2011	Nuts being shelled, roasted or processed.
Miscellaneous Design (United Kingdom)	06/22/1984		B1221372 05/15/1987	Registered 06/22/2015	Nuts being shelled, roasted or processed.
Nature's Nut Mix (USA)	76/975151 08/14/2001	02/19/2002	2774066 10/14/2003	Registered 10/14/2013	Shelled and roasted nuts; snack mix consisting primarily of process nuts; dried fruits; candied nuts; processed flavored nuts.
Salad Buddies (USA)	78/366824 02/12/2004	11/16/2004	3002851 09/27/2005	Registered 09/27/2015	Snack mixes consisting primarily of processed nuts, processed fruits and/or raisins.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Austria)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Benelux)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Canada)	890747 09/18/1998	11/03/1999	552435 10/16/2001	Registered 10/16/2016	Processed nuts and dried fruits, candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, cookies and granolabased snack foods.

	Application	Publication	Registration	Status Next	
Trademark	Number/Date	Number /Date	Number /Date	Renewal	Description
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Cyprus, Republic of)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Czech Republic)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Denmark)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Estonia)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (European Community)	102 8 356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels,

Trademark	Application Number/Date	Publication Number /Date	Registration Number /Date	Status Next Renewal	Description
T.M.C.III.	Trumber , Dave	Ziumou /Duc	Trumber / Dute	Tenewa.	granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Finland)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (France)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Germany)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Greece)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Hungary)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts,

Trademark	Application Number /Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number /Date	Status Next Renewal	Description
					candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Ireland)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Italy)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Latvia)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Lithuania)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.

	Application	Publication	Registration	Status Next	
Trademark Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Malta)	Number /Date 1028356 12/24/1998	Number/Date 11/15/1999	Number /Date 1028356 02/20/2001	Renewal Registered 12/24/2008	Description 29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Poland)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Portugal)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Slovakia)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Slovenia)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels,

	Application	Publication	Registration	Status Next	
Trademark	Number /Date	Number/Date	Number /Date	Renewal	Description
					granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Spain)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (Sweden)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (United Kingdom)	1028356 12/24/1998	11/15/1999	1028356 02/20/2001	Registered 12/24/2008	29/Processed nuts and dried fruits. 30/Candies, candied and chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, cheese puffs, corn puffs, popped popcorn, pretzels, granola-based snack foods, excluding biscuits, wafers and shortbread.
Snack 'N Serve Nut Bowl (United States of America)	76/372223 02/19/2002	09/24/2002	2662957 12/17/2002	Registered 12/17/2012	29/Processed nuts; dried fruits; candied nuts. 30/Candies, chocolate covered nuts, candied fruits, puffed corn snacks, puffed cheese flavored snacks, popped popcorn, pretzels, cookies, and granola based snack bars.
Sunshine Country (USA)	73/268559 06/30/1980	09/08/1981	1195301 05/11/1982	Registered 05/11/2012	Processed nuts and processed seeds.
Texas Pride (USA)	74/366189 03/09/1993	08/10/1993	1802211 11/02/1993	Registered 11/02/2013	Processed nuts and processed edible seeds.
The Home	73/733047		1523990	Registered	Retail grocery store

Trademark	Application Number /Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number /Date	Status Next Renewal	Description
Economist (USA)	06/07/1988	11/15/1988	02/07/1989	02/07/2009	services featuring bulk sales.
Tom Scott (USA)	73/362715 05/03/1982	08/30/1983	1258719 11/22/1983	Registered 11/22/2013	Roasted nuts.

RECORDED: 02/08/2008